

7020402 WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKINGS
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Tim Ruelke
352-955-6620
timothy.ruelke@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (6-9-13)

Do you want to consider adding “resolution” language in case the Engineer’s verification tests fail?

Response: No, the specification addresses the resolution. No changes made.

Paul Gentry
414-4118
paul.gentry@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (7-3-13)

We need to remove the profiled baseline requirements as there is no product available on the QPL. Due to several test deck failures, this product is not capable of meeting the requirements spelled out in Specifications 701 and 971 and will not be available anytime soon for further consideration.

Response: I agree with you but eliminating the alternative will need to go through industry review. I will propose a change for the next workbook to address this issue. No changes made.
